

#### Petaluma Council (PC)

Santa Rosa Junior College (SRJC)

Sonoma County Junior College District (SCJCD)

680 Sonoma Mountain Parkway, Petaluma, CA; Mike Smith Hall Room 101 and on the Santa Rosa campus, in Plover Hall, Room 526

Meeting #18: January 17, 2024, 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Zoom for member of the public: <a href="https://santarosa-edu.zoom.us/j/85087496104">https://santarosa-edu.zoom.us/j/85087496104</a>

We acknowledge that we gather at Santa Rosa Junior College on the territorial traditional land of the Pomo People in Santa Rosa and the Coast Miwok People in Petaluma, past and present, and honor with gratitude the land itself and the people who have stewarded it throughout the generations. This land acknowledgement calls us to commit to continuing to learn how to be better stewards of the land we inhabit. We recognize that every member of the Santa Rosa Junior College community has benefitted, and continues to benefit, from the use and occupation of this land since the institution's founding in 1919. Consistent with our values of community and diversity, we have a responsibility to acknowledge and make visible the colleges' relationship to Native peoples. By offering this Land Acknowledgement, we affirm Indigenous sovereignty and will work to hold Santa Rosa Junior College more accountable to the needs of American Indian and Indigenous peoples.

Petaluma Council agendas are posted online at <a href="https://petaluma.santarosa.edu/petaluma-council">https://petaluma.santarosa.edu/petaluma-council</a>. Members of the public wishing to comment on an agenda item or another topic within the jurisdiction of the SGA will be given the opportunity to ask questions via Zoom or may submit questions via email <a href="mailto:cowens@santarosa.edu">cowens@santarosa.edu</a>.

PC Position	Name	Attendance
Vice President of Clubs-Petaluma	Alonso Rodriguez Villalobos	
Vice President of Student Life-Petaluma	Kelly Zamudio	
Vice President of Marketing-Petaluma	vacant	
Club Name	Representative	Attendance
Baha'i	Ken Beck	
Chess Club	Junxi Luo	
Fashion Club	Arianna Paquini	
M.e.Ch.A. de SRJC Petaluma	Ashley Nava-Sandoval	
NSLS	Carlos Vargas	
Yoga Club	K.D. McComb/Madi Balzarini	

# I. Call to order and Roll Call:

a. Start time: b. Quorum:

#### II. Approval of the Current Agenda and Past Meeting Minutes:

At this time the Petaluma Council shall review and approve the Agendas and Minutes -making additions and deletions as recommended.

## III. Public Comments (3 minutes per speaker, 15 minutes per topic):

At this time, members of the public may address the Petaluma Council. Members of the public wishing to comment on an agenda item or another topic within the jurisdiction of the PC will be given the opportunity to provide comments via Zoom or may submit public comments via email <a href="mailto:cowens@santarosa.edu">cowens@santarosa.edu</a>.

- IV. Special Reports: Budget Update and Review of Event Planning Timeline
- V. Club Activation & Deactivation and Petaluma Council member Appointments & Removal: Activation of a Student Scholarship Ad Hoc Committee
- VI. Reports (2 minutes per speaker): (DNM: Due Next Meeting, Standing: Standing Goal, ASAP: Urgent Goal, !: Late)

Office/Club Name	Report
Alonso	
Kelly	
Ken (Baha'i)	
Junxi (Chess)	
Arianna (Fashion)	
Ashley (M.e.Ch.A.)	
Carlos (NSLS)	
K.D./Madi (Yoga)	
Candy	

## VII. Old Business:

- a. A motion may come forward to brainstorm fundraising activities for spring semester
- b. A motion may come forward to approve a funding for Petaluma Council Shirts

Lead: Alonso Fund Amount: Budget Line: Club

#### VIII. New Business:

a. A motion may come forward to approve funding for weekly art activities

Lead: Alonso Fund Amount:

Budget Line: Student Life

b. A motion may come forward to approve funding for the Yoga Club Professional Services Agreement Lead: K.D.

Fund Amount: Budget Line: Clubs

- c. A motion may come forward to plan for a welcome activity for spring semester
- d. A motion may come forward to plan for an Earth Day activity on or around 4/22
- e. A motion may come forward to plan for a "Culture Week"
- f. A motion may come forward to host a "Meeting the SRJC President" event

## IX. Communications from the Floor:

At this time, members of SGA may address concerns and any items not on the current agenda, in addition to recommending new agenda items.

## X. Adjournment:



The SRJC Student Government Assembly does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admissions or access to, or treatment of, or employment in its programs or activities. The appropriate disability-related aids or services, including printed information in alternate formats that enable persons with disabilities to participate in public meetings, are available by contacting the Student Affairs Office at (707) 527-4424, Santa Rosa Junior College 1501 Mendocino Avenue, Santa Rosa California 48 hours prior to the meeting.

[Government Code Section 54953.2, & Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132) Section 202]